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LBE Form No. 1

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT: Sikatuna, Bohol
FUND: General Fund

  Municipal Mayor1,299,209.48         5,012,170.52        1,500,000.00       7,811,380.00            1,256,610.00      1,259,209.48          6,268,780.52        7,527,990.00          7,527,990.00         40,000.00                       1,500,000.00    1,540,000.00        

  Mun. Vice Mayor760,318.16            230,081.84           990,400.00               710,318.16             230,081.84           940,400.00             940,400.00            50,000.00                       50,000.00             

  Sangguniang Bayan5,154,756.40         372,400.60           5,527,157.00            4,654,756.40          372,400.60           5,027,157.00          5,027,157.00         500,000.00                     500,000.00           

  Secretary to the Sang.552,837.08            59,462.92             612,300.00               552,837.08             59,462.92             612,300.00             612,300.00            -                        

  MPDC273,453.32            43,724.36             317,177.68               273,453.32             43,724.36             317,177.68             317,177.68            -                        

  Civil Registry697,612.56            62,300.44             759,913.00               697,612.56             62,300.44             759,913.00             759,913.00            -                        

  Budget691,255.64            57,734.36             748,990.00               691,255.64             57,734.36             748,990.00             748,990.00            -                        

  Accounting695,676.68            84,723.32             780,400.00               695,676.68             84,723.32             780,400.00             780,400.00            -                        

  Treasury1,419,313.68         218,571.32           1,637,885.00            1,419,313.68          218,571.32           1,637,885.00          1,637,885.00         -                        

  Assessor's Office556,967.64            72,350.36             629,318.00               556,967.64             72,350.36             629,318.00             629,318.00            -                        

  Health1,799,871.92         243,137.92           2,043,009.84            1,799,871.92          243,137.92           2,043,009.84          2,043,009.84         -                        

  Agriculture 876,882.88            54,300.60             931,183.48               876,882.88             54,300.60             931,183.48             931,183.48            -                        

  Engineering539,673.60            46,800.40             586,474.00               539,673.60             46,800.40             586,474.00             586,474.00            -                        

  MSWD476,137.16            23,862.84             500,000.00               476,137.16             23,862.84             500,000.00             500,000.00            -                        

TOTAL15,793,966.20       6,581,621.80        1,500,000.00       23,875,588.00          1,256,610.00      15,203,966.20        7,838,231.80        -                     23,042,198.00        23,042,198.00       -                     590,000.00                     1,500,000.00    2,090,000.00        

Recommended by:Approved:

THIS RELEASE
FOR LATER 

RELEASE
PSMOOE

LOCAL BUDGET MATRIX
ANNUAL BUDGET CY 2011

PROGRAM/PROJECT/ACTIVITY
AUTHORIZED APPROPRIATION

RESERVE       
(3)

NOT NEEDING CLEARANCENEEDING CLEARANCE

PSMOOE

Municipal Budget OfficerLocal Chief Executive

(DEPARTMENT/OFFICE)                   
(1)(2)(4)(5)

BEATRIZ M. PALGANJOSE M. ELLORIMO, JR.

COTOTAL
PSMOOECOTOTAL

COTOTAL 



LBE Form No. 1

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT: Sikatuna, Bohol
FUND: Economic Enterprises

Waterworks System119,272.24            1,210,727.76        1,330,000.00            70,000.00            119,272.24             1,210,727.76        1,330,000.00          1,330,000.00         

Markets and Slaughterhouse257,913.60            27,086.40             285,000.00               15,000.00            257,913.60             27,086.40             285,000.00             285,000.00            

TOTAL377,185.84            1,237,814.16        -                       1,615,000.00            85,000.00            377,185.84             1,237,814.16        1,615,000.00          1,615,000.00         -                                  -                        

Recommended by:Approved:

Municipal Budget OfficerLocal Chief Executive

(DEPARTMENT/OFFICE)                   
(1)(2)(4)(5)

BEATRIZ M. PALGANJOSE M. ELLORIMO, JR.

COTOTAL
PSMOOECOTOTAL

LOCAL BUDGET MATRIX
ANNUAL BUDGET CY 2011

PROGRAM/PROJECT/ACTIVITY
AUTHORIZED APPROPRIATION

RESERVE       
(3)

NOT NEEDING CLEARANCENEEDING CLEARANCE

PSMOOECOTOTAL THIS RELEASE
FOR LATER 

RELEASE
PSMOOE
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GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT (GAD) PLAN 

 
LGU :SIKATUNA 

CALENDAR YEAR: 2011 

GAD P/P/AS 
GENDER - RELATED ISSUE 

ADDRESSED 
EXPECTED OUTPUT/TARGET 

BENEFICIARIES 
IMPLEMENTATION 

PERIOD 
PERFORMANCE INDICATORS OPR 

BUDGET 
ALLOCATION 

              

1. Waterworks System Better access to water supply as one Installation of additional source Jan. - December, 2011 Construction of reservoir and 
LGU, 

MPDC,   1,770,000.00  

  
of the material needs of the 
populace.     development of water source ME   

              

2. Health Care Services 
Access to medical care to the 
indigent 

Medicare Para sa Masa to all 
indigent Jan. - December, 2011 Enrollment of indigent families 

LGU, 
MHO     800,000.00  

  Families families   to the Medicare Para sa Masa     
              

3. Agricultural Production/ Finance project for farming develop- 
Increase livelihood/income to 
indigent Jan. - December, 2011 Distribution of farm inputs and 

LGU, 
MAO     300,000.00  

    Development ment families   livestock  to indigent families     
              
4, Solid Waste 
Mgt./Program 

Development of public 
surroundings For solid waste management Jan. - December, 2011 Clean environment LGU     150,000.00  

  and improve environmental protect-           
  ion for clean and safety locality           
              

GRAND TOTAL  3,020,000.00  
REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED FOR 

APPROVAL: 

Prepared by: APPROVED: 

BEATRIZ M. PALGAN SOFRONIO C. LACEA JOSE M. ELLORIMO, JR. 
Municipal Budget Officer Chairperson, Sanggunian Committee on Women Municipal Mayor 
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